05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against minority groups in Canada? (eg. Black, Arab, Jewish, Indigenous, Asian,

etc.)?
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6A
Weighted Total: 492 68 83 193 107 40 144 73 74 102 96 183 177 73 50 228 253
Total: 494 65 95 183 110 40 130 86 76 102 96 113 193 106 73 232 251
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 18% 22% 29% 11% 21% 16% 14% 24% 20% 20% 17% 18% 22% 11% 17% | 27% 10%
+++ + -- ++++
MODERATE PROBLEM (3) 23% 20% 17% 20% 35% 24% 23% 28% 11% 28% 22% | 29% 17% 24% 17% 22% 24%
+4+++ ++ --
SERIOUS PROBLEM (4-5) 59% 59% 54% 69% 45% 60% 62% 49% 70% 52% 61% 53% 61% 65% 65% | 51% 65%
++++ -- ++ - - +++
1 Not a problem at all 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 7% 3%
- ++ |
2 14% 17% 22% 7% 18% 9% 9% 19% 16% 16% 12% 12% 17% 10% 14% | 20% 7%
++ - + ++++
3 23% 20% 17% 20% 35% 24% 23% 28% 11% 28% 22% | 29% 17% 24% 17% 22% 24%
+4+++ ++ --
4 30% 29% 26% 33% 31% 29% | 23% 24% 43% 33% 35% 26% 36% 32% 25% 29% 32%
-- +++ ++
5 A very serious problem 29% 30% 28% 37% 14% 31% | 40% 25% 27%  19% 26% 27% 25% 34% 40% | 22% 34%
+++ ++++ -- ++ +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (95) (95) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 441] 12.16 10.05 7.24 9.34 1549 8.60 10.57 11.24 9.70  10.00 9.22 7.05 9.52 11.47 6.43 6.19
Mean: 3.65 3.62 345 3.90 3.35 3.68| 3.83 3.46 3.73 3.47 3.66 3.55 3.59 3.88 3.86| 3.39 3.87
Standard Deviation: 1.16 1.21 1.30 1.10 1.02 1.22 1.20 1.19 1.13 1.09 1.13 1.18 1.18 1.02 1.19 1.23 1.05
Student's T: * - - 99.9 99 - 95 - - 90 - - - 95 - 99.9 99.9
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against minority groups in Canada? (eg. Black, Arab, Jewish, Indigenous,

Asian, etc.)?

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q6A
Weighted Total: 492 132 115 94 46 30 90 76 52 29 233 21 213 117 142 42
Total: 494 134 114 96 47 30 94 74 51 26 236 22 210 119 148 44
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 18% 8% 41% 3% 9% 26% 20% 16% 32% 6% 17% 13% 13% 19% 14% 14%
i o e e 2 - +++
MODERATE PROBLEM (3) 23% 22% 25% 16% 26% 46% | 31% 23% 25% 23% 19% 30% 19% 26% 19% 22%
- +++ ++ 4 -
SERIOUS PROBLEM (4-5) 59% | 70% 33% 82% 65% 28% | 49% 61% 43% 72%  64% 56%  68% 55% 68% 65%
+++ i o e e 2 o -- -- ++ ++++ ++
1 Not a problem at all 5% 1% 12% 0% 0% 3% 5% 5% 8% 0% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 0%
i e e e 2 --
2 14% 7% 29% 3% 9% 23% 15% 11%  24% 6% 13% 11% 7% 13% 11% 14%
- 4+t ++
3 23% 22% 25% 16% 26% 46% | 31% 23% 25% 23% 19% 30% 19% 26% 19% 22%
- +4++ ++ 4 -
4 30% 34% 22% 27% 42% 28% | 39% 29% 12% 38% 31% 21% 34% 39% 32% 24%
-- + ++ ++
5 A very serious problem 29% | 37% 11% 55% 23% 0% | 10% 32% 31% 34% 34% 35% 34% 16% 36% 40%
++ i o e e 2 o ++ ++ ++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.41 8.47 9.18 10.00 14.29 17.89| 10.11 11.39 1372 19.22 6.38 | 20.89 6.76 8.98 8.06 14.77
Mean: 3.65 3.99 291 4.34 3.80 2.99 3.33 3.72 3.35 4.00 3.77 376 3.84 347 3.87 3.91
Standard Deviation: 1.16 0.97 1.21 0.84 0.91 0.80 1.02 1.18 1.36 0.91 1.16 1.14 1.14 1.09 1.11 1.09
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 - 99.9 99 - 90 90 95 - 99 95 99 90
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against Jewish people in Canada?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6B
Weighted Total: 463 59 88 173 115 27 122 80 88 62 105 194 143 66 55 241 211
Total: 463 55 100 159 121 26 117 91 85 60 104 121 156 96 84 240 212
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 37% 44% 32% 32% 46% 32% 41% 42% 39% 48%  23% 37% 39% 40% 32% 39% 35%
- ++ + -
MODERATE PROBLEM (3) 28% 28% 28% 29% 29% 24% 32% 21% 28% 23% 33% 28% 29% 27% 26% 27% 30%
SERIOUS PROBLEM (4-5) 35% 28% 40% 40% 25% 43% 28% 37% 33% 29% 44% 35% 32% 33% 42% 34% 35%
+ - ++
1 Not a problem at all 12% | 25% 11% 7% 15% 9% 11% 14% 17% 17% 6% 14% 14% 7% 9% 12% 12%
+++ -
2 25% 19% 21% 25% 31% 23% 30% 28% 22% 31% 17% 23% 26% 33% 23% 27% 23%
+ - +
3 28% 28% 28% 29% 29% 24% 32% 21% 28% 23% 33% 28% 29% 27% 26% 27% 30%
4 25% 20% 34% 25% 18% 33% 18% 23% 23% 25% 33% 24% 23% 25% 26% 24% 24%
++ -- ++
5 A very serious problem 10% 9% 6% 15% 7% 10% 9% 14% 10% 4% 12% 10% 8% 8% 16% 10% 11%
++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) 90 - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 455| 13.21 9.80 7.77 891 19.22 9.06 10.27 10.63  12.65 9.61 8.91 7.85 10.00 10.69 6.33 6.73
Mean: 2.96 2.68 3.03 3.15 2.71 3.12 2.85 2.94 2.88 2.68 3.27 2.94 2.87 2.94 3.17 2.93 2.99
Standard Deviation: 1.18 1.29 1.12 1.16 1.15 1.17 1.13 1.28 1.24 1.16 1.06 1.20 1.17 1.10 1.21 1.18 1.17
Student's T: * 90 - 99 99 - - - - 95 99 - - - 90 - -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against Jewish people in Canada?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q6B
Weighted Total: 463 128 123 71 32 25 114 73 46 27 193 28 210 134 133 41
Total: 463 132 123 73 35 27 108 64 48 32 200 26 209 135 138 42
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 37% 33% 42% 31% 42% 39% | 49% 31% 47%  19% 33% 42% 28% 44% 39% 18%
+++ -- ++
MODERATE PROBLEM (3) 28% 31% 21% 35% 16% 31% 30% 23% 30% 24% 30% 18% 29% 31% 24% 38%
SERIOUS PROBLEM (4-5) 35% 35% 36% 34% 42% 30% | 22% 45% 22% 57% 38% 40% 43% 24% 37% 44%
++ s ++++
1 Not a problem at all 12% 10% 19% 8% 6% 2% 14% 11% 18% 11% 10% 33% 8% 15% 12% 7%
+++ --
2 25% 24% 24% 23% 36% 37% | 35% 21% 29% 8% 22% 9%  20% 30% 27% 11%
+++ -- -- -
3 28% 31% 21% 35% 16% 31% 30% 23% 30% 24% 30% 18% 29% 31% 24% 38%
4 25% 26% 25% 21% 34% 24% 18% 36% 8% 33% 26% 12% 29% 15% 26% 18%
- ++ ++
5 A very serious problem 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 6% 4% 9% 14%  24% 12% 28% 14% 10% 11% 26%
-- +++ ++ ++++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.55 8.53 8.84 1147 16.56 18.86 943 12,25 14.14 17.32 6.93 | 19.22 6.78 8.43 8.34 15.12
Mean: 2.96 3.02 2.86 3.07 3.03 2.95 2.63 3.13 2.71 3.52 3.06 2.93 3.22 2.75 2.98 3.45
Standard Deviation: 1.18 1.13 1.30 1.13 1.15 0.98 1.05 1.17 1.27 1.26 1.17 1.65 1.15 1.17 1.21 1.21
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - - 95 90 - 99.9 95 - 99
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Accusing Israel of committing human rights abuses against the Palestinians.

Total Region Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AA
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 865 120 153 330 198 62 251 127 146 182 321 299 134 99 430 415
Total: 880 115 175 314 212 61 233 153 148 186 197 329 194 148 438 422
Yes 20% 18% 25% 20% 19% 14% 5% 12% 28% 34% | 24% 21% 12% 11% 21% 20%
+ -- ++  +++4 ++
No 80% 82% 75% 80% 81% 86% | 95% 88% 72% 66% | 76% 79% 88% 89% 79% 80%
- ++++ ++ -- - -- +++ +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 99 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.30 9.14 7.41 5.53 6.73 12.55 6.42 7.92 8.06 7.19 6.98 5.40 7.04 8.06 4.68 4.77
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Accusing Israel of committing human rights abuses against the Palestinians.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AA
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 865 235 219 153 70 48 184 129 87 58 387 47 392 232 257 77
Total: 880 243 221 157 74 52 187 120 88 60 403 46 392 236 270 80
Yes 20% | 12% 38% 11% 6% 25% | 30% 28% 31% 11% 11% | 40% 19% 18% 16% 12%
i o e e 2 ++++ ++ +++ - P i e e e 2 4
No 80% | 88% 62% 89% 94% 75% | 70% 72% 69% 89% 89% | 60% 81% 82% 84% 88%
++++ i o 2 +++ -- + 4+t + +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.30 6.29 6.59 7.82 1139 13.59 7.17 895 10.45 12.65 4.88 | 14.45 4.95 6.38 596 10.96
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Establishing campus groups which criticize Israeli government policy.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AB
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 835 116 150 322 187 59 249 125 139 140 173 305 291 130 98 423 394
Total: 853 112 172 309 199 58 232 151 142 142 178 188 317 190 146 433 402
Yes 26% 21% 31% 27% 24% 25% | 14% 26% 23% 39% 34% 29% 29% 19% 15% 25% 28%
++++ +++ + --
No 74% 79% 69% 73% 76% 75% | 86% 74% 77% 61%  66% 71% 71% 81% 85% 75% 72%
++++ - ++  +++4
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 99 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.36 9.26 7.47 5.57 6.95 12.87 6.43 7.97 8.22 8.22 7.35 7.15 5.50 7.11 8.11 4.71 4.89
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Establishing campus groups which criticize Israeli government policy.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AB
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 835 225 214 145 72 45 173 122 86 57 379 40 382 219 245 75
Total: 853 231 218 152 76 49 174 117 88 58 396 40 384 220 260 78
Yes 26% | 21% 45% 17% 15% 20% | 35% 37% 40% 20% 16% 27% 27% 25% 25% 22%
- 4+t -- +++ +++ +++ o
No 74% | 79% 55% 83% 85% 80% | 65% 63% 60% 80% 84% 73% 73% 75% 75% 78%
++ i o 2 ++ +4+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.36 6.45 6.64 795 11.24 14.00 7.43 9.06 1045 12.87 492 | 15.49 5.00 6.61 6.08 11.10
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10

Claiming that Israel is unlawfully pushing Palestinians off their land.
Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AC
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 850 118 148 335 188 61 250 118 153 147 175 318 294 132 97 414 414
Total: 863 113 170 315 202 60 230 146 153 149 178 194 321 192 146 422 419
Yes 21% | 14% 25% 21% 24% 20% 8% 17% 19% 28% 38% | 26% 23% 15% 10% | 18% 25%
-- ++  +++4 ++ -- -- ++
No 79% | 86% 75% 79% 76% 80% | 92% 83% 81% 72% 62% | 74% 77% 85% 90% | 82% 75%
++ ++++ -- - -- ++  +++4 ++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 99 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.34 9.22 7.52 5.52 6.90 12.65 6.46 8.11 7.92 8.03 7.35 7.04 5.47 7.07 8.11 4.77 4.79
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Claiming that Israel is unlawfully pushing Palestinians off their land.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AC
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 850 237 204 148 73 46 175 131 89 57 380 46 393 217 253 78
Total: 863 244 207 153 77 49 177 122 91 59 393 45 390 221 267 81
Yes 21% | 17% 36% 9% 7% 34% | 32% 30% 30% 21% 10% | 35% 21% 19% 15% 21%
- 4+t +4 4+ +++ ++ o ++
No 79% | 83% 64% 91% 93% 66% | 68% 70% 70% 79% 90% | 65% 79% 81% 85% 79%
++ S o e e e e e - -- +4+++ -- +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.34 6.27 6.81 7.92 11.17 14.00 7.37 8.87 10.27 12.76 494 | 14.61 4.96 6.59 6.00 10.89
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-

06-10

Calling for a boycott of Israel because of alleged human rights abuses.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AD
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 847 114 149 326 194 61 251 124 152 144 169 315 288 133 99 426 401
Total: 862 110 174 308 207 60 233 150 153 145 173 193 315 194 147 434 408
Yes 24% | 15% 30% 24% 24% 20% | 12% 24% 22% 33% 33% 27% 25% 16% 17% 26% 22%
-- ++ +++ +++ -
No 76% | 85% 70% 76% 76% 80% | 88% 76% 78% 67% 67% 73% 75% 84% 83% 74% 78%
++ -- ++++ +++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 90 99.9 95 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.34 9.34 7.43 5.58 6.81 12.65 6.42 8.00 7.92 8.14 7.45 7.05 5.52 7.04 8.08 4.70 4.85
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Calling for a boycott of Israel because of alleged human rights abuses.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AD
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 847 234 209 145 71 47 184 129 79 59 380 46 383 222 249 77
Total: 862 239 214 149 76 51 186 119 81 61 396 45 383 228 263 78
Yes 24% | 18% 39% 13% 12% 29% | 34% 27%  44% 23% 13% | 39% 21% 24% 20% 26%
- 4+t -- ++++ ++++ o ++ -
No 76% | 82% 61% 87% 88% 71% | 66% 73% 56% 77% 87% | 61% 79% 76% 80% 74%
++ i o e e 2 ++ +4+++ -- + +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.34 6.34 6.70 8.03 11.24 13.72 7.19 898 10.89 12.55 492 | 14.61 5.01 6.49 6.04 11.10
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Suggesting that Israel's restrictive movement and residency laws on Palestinians are similar to South African Apartheid laws.

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AE
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 762 102 140 293 172 54 214 107 141 131 162 272 272 114 94 392 354
Total: 786 96 162 287 184 55 203 132 143 135 164 169 299 167 141 405 364
Yes 31% 30% 36% 31% 28% 33% | 18% 32% 35% 39% 37% | 38% 29% 22% 24% 31% 32%
++ + +++ 1
No 69% 70% 64% 69% 72% 67% | 82% 68% 65% 61% 63% | 62% 71%  78% 76% 69% 68%
++++ -- +++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 99 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.50 | 10.00 7.70 5.78 722  13.21 6.88 8.53 8.20 8.43 7.65 7.54 5.67 7.58 8.25 4.87 5.14
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Suggesting that Israel's restrictive movement and residency laws on Palestinians are similar to South African Apartheid laws.

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AE
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 762 204 191 136 57 44 116 78 54 332 45 341 200 238 69
Total: 786 215 195 141 63 48 109 78 55 354 44 348 206 251 73
Yes 31% 29% 49% 16% 11% 27% 43% 44% 26% 21% | 45% 30% 26% 27% 31%
++++ +++ +++ o ++ -
No 69% 71% 51% 84% 89% 73% 57% 56% 74%  79% | 55% 70% 74% 73% 69%
S o e e e e e +4+++ -- + +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.50 6.68 7.02 825 1235 14.14 9.39 11.10 13.21 5.21| 1477 5.25 6.83 6.19 11.47
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Painting swastikas on an Israeli consulate.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AF
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 926 120 162 363 213 67 268 137 163 159 189 347 320 141 103 457 449
Total: 937 116 187 341 224 66 249 166 161 160 191 213 350 205 154 462 454

Yes 91% 96% 94% 93% 84% 93% 93% 96% 92% 90% 85% 90% 89% 96% 95% | 89%  94%

+ ++ +++ + -- ++

No 9% 4% 6% 7% 16% 7% 7% 4% 8% 10% 15% 10% 11% 4% 5% | 11% 6%
- +4+++ -- +++ 1 ++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99.9 99 95 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.20 9.10 7.17 5.31 6.55 12.06 6.21 7.61 7.72 7.75 7.09 6.71 5.24 6.84 7.90 4.56 4.60
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Painting swastikas on an Israeli consulate.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AF
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 926 261 228 157 78 51 198 139 94 56 420 48 415 242 274 80
Total: 937 266 231 161 82 55 199 130 95 58 433 47 413 246 288 82
Yes 91% 89% 92% 96% 92% 86% | 87% 89% 97% 86%  94% 95%  94% 89% 95%  84%
++ ++ +++ ++ +++ --
No 9% 11% 8% 4% 8% 14% | 13% 11% 3% 14% 6% 5% 6% 11% 5% 16%
-- +++ -- - -- ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.20 6.01 6.45 772 10.82 13.21 6.95 8.60 10.05 12.87 471 14.29 4.82 6.25 577 10.82
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Claiming that Jews control the world's media.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AG
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 896 122 164 342 205 61 257 138 161 153 178 338 307 138 100 438 438
Total: 908 116 190 323 216 60 239 165 160 157 179 208 335 201 150 447 441
Yes 73% 74% 72% 79% 60% 79% | 82% 74% 67% 74% 61% | 65% 69% 88% 90% 71% 74%
+++ ++++ - =+t + 4+
No 27% 26% 28% 21% 40% 21% | 18% 26% 33% 26% 39% | 35% 31% 12% 10% 29% 26%
- 4+ + +4+++H  ++++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.25 9.10 7.11 5.45 6.67 12.65 6.34 7.63 7.75 7.82 7.32 6.79 5.35 6.91 8.00 4.64 4.67
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Claiming that Jews control the world's media.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AG
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 896 251 219 158 73 47 188 138 93 58 400 48 405 229 262 75
Total: 908 255 223 162 77 51 191 129 92 60 415 46 403 232 280 78
Yes 73% 73% 67% 84% 75% 66% | 57% 68% 74% 67% 82% 69% 79% 67% 80% 65%
- 4+t +4+++ ++++ -+t
No 27% 27% 33% 16% 25% 34% | 43% 32% 26% 33% 18% 31% 21% 33% 20% 35%
++ ++++ o ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.25 6.14 6.56 770 1117 13.72 7.09 8.63 10.22 12.65 4.81| 14.45 4.88 6.43 586 11.10
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Drawing comparisons of contemporary Israeli policy to that of the Nazis.

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AH
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 807 106 145 313 184 57 230 120 135 141 173 300 277 123 93 401 388
Total: 823 101 168 299 198 55 215 144 140 140 176 184 304 181 140 414 392
Yes 61% 68% 64% 56% 63% 71% | 54% 62% 61% 71% 62% 64% 54% 65% 64% | 57% 67%
++ +++
No 39% 32% 36% 44% 37% 29% | 46% 38% 39% 29% 38% 36% 46% 35% 36% | 43% 33%
+++ +++ -- +++ +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 90 95 90 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.42 9.75 7.56 5.67 6.96 13.21 6.68 8.17 8.28 8.28 7.39 7.22 5.62 7.28 8.28 4.82 4.95
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Drawing comparisons of contemporary Israeli policy to that of the Nazis.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AH
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 807 217 210 138 67 39 173 119 89 53 355 41 372 209 238 70
Total: 823 224 214 140 71 45 176 110 88 55 374 41 370 214 251 74
Yes 61% 66% 66% 59% 44% 71% 61% 71% 70% 52% 58% 58% 64% 60% 59% 56%
++ +
No 39% 34% 34% 41% 56% 29% 39% 29% 30% 48% 42% 42% 36% 40% 41% 44%
+++ -- - +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99 95 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.42 6.55 6.70 8.28 11.63 14.61 7.39 9.34 1045 13.21 5.07| 15.30 5.09 6.70 6.19 11.39
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Accusing Jewish-Canadians of being more loyal to Israel than to Canada.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AI
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 850 109 157 335 185 62 249 131 146 146 172 319 290 132 98 419 411
Total: 862 108 180 315 195 61 232 157 144 149 174 196 317 191 147 426 416
Yes 58% 63% 58% 57% 51% 71% | 75% 56% 54% 51% 43% | 53% 53% 69% 70% | 54% 62%
-- +H 4+ - - -- - 4+t +++ -- ++
No 42% 37% 42% 43% 49% 29% | 25% 44% 46% 49% 57% | 47% 47% 31% 30% | 46% 38%
++ - + 4+t ++ + ++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 90 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.34 9.43 7.30 5.52 7.02  12.55 6.43 7.82 8.17 8.03 7.43 7.00 5.50 7.09 8.08 4.75 4.80
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Accusing Jewish-Canadians of being more loyal to Israel than to Canada.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AI
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 850 235 219 145 62 47 179 136 92 55 368 48 384 213 255 76
Total: 862 241 221 152 68 50 181 127 92 57 384 46 384 218 268 79
Yes 58% 58% 47% 72% 67% 45% | 50% 45% 58% 60% 66% 59% 60% 54% 62% 61%
i o e e 2 -- +4+++ +
No 42% 42% 53% 28% 33% 55% | 50% 55% 42% 40% 34% 41% 40% 46% 38% 39%
++++ + ++ +++ o -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.34 6.31 6.59 795 11.88 13.86 7.28 870 10.22 12.98 5.00 | 14.45 5.00 6.64 599 11.03
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which sources influence your opinion the most when it comes to the conflict between Israel and the Palestinians (select up to two

options):
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9
Weighted Total: 888 120 164 342 198 62 242 136 154 155 190 332 305 133 104 432 439
Total: 907 115 190 325 213 62 229 161 156 158 193 205 337 195 156 442 449
News media coverage (e.g. 67% 64% 59% 68%  74% 68% | 59% 58% 70% 69% 80% 70% 62% 69% 65% 65% 68%
newspapers, television networks, - ++ - - ++++ -
and/or their websites)
Social media (e.g. Facebook, 9% 1% 11% 12% 8% 11%| 16% 17% 4% 5% 4% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 8%
Twitter, etc.) + ++++ 44+ -- --
Religious teaching and/or religious 7% 8% 11% 7% 3% 9% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 4% 5% 7% 7%
texts ++ --
The views of friends and family 11% 8% 8% 13% 13% 8% | 15% 14% 12% 6% 7% 12% 8% 11% 13% 8% 14%
++ -- - - +++
What I learned at school or 20% 22% 21% 18% 21% 15% | 34% 21% 15% 14% 10% | 10% 20% 32% 36% 22% 17%
university ++++ - - === - ++++  ++++H + -
Other media (e.g. independent 31% | 40% 34% 30% 24% 34% | 24% 29% 33% 30% 39% 32% 36% 22% 24% 34% 28%
sites, independent journalists) ++ - +++ ++ 1 + -
Books, films, lectures 21% | 28% 21% 20% 19% 16% 19% 18% 19% 24% 23% | 16% 24% 21% 25% 20% 21%
++ -- +
Online reference sites (e.g. 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% 11% 16% 8% 3% 9% 10% 16% 9% | 13% 8%
Wikipedia) + +++ +++ +++ -
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (90) 99.9 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.25 9.14 7.11 5.44 6.71 12.45 6.48 7.72 7.85 7.80 7.05 6.84 5.34 7.02 7.85 4.66 4.62
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which sources influence your opinion the most when it comes to the conflict between Israel and the Palestinians (select up to

two options):
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q9
Weighted Total: 888 240 226 155 76 47 188 146 94 56 385 43 399 225 264 78
Total: 907 248 229 161 81 51 193 135 95 59 404 43 401 234 280 83
News media coverage (e.g. 67% | 79% 62% 61% 60% 85% | 75% 80% 53% 56% 62% | 52% 66% 72%  59% 62%
newspapers, television networks, ++++ - - +++ +++  ++++ - - - +
and/or their websites)
Social media (e.g. Facebook, 9% 9% 8% 13% 9% 8% 12% 6% 4%  21% 9% 5% 10% 7% 9%  24%
Twitter, etc.) + - +++ ++++
Religious teaching and/or religious| 7% 5% 11% 2% 8% 0% 5% 9% 35% 2% 1% 13% 7% 3% 8% 9%
texts +++ --- - ++++ - - -
The views of friends and family 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 2% 11% 8% 6% 17% 12% | 21% 9% 10% 12% 18%
- + ++ - ++
What I learned at school or 20% 22% 14%  25% 20% 23% | 14% 11% 21% 25%  24% 21% 18% 19% 24% 20%
university ++ - +++ ++
Other media (e.g. independent 31% | 22% 36% 35% 29% 24% 29% 33% 31% 37% 31% 27% 31% 29% 37% 29%
sites, independent journalists) - + +++
Books, films, lectures 21% 20% 18% 24% 27% 22% 17% 19% 15% 25% 24% 20% 25% 22% 23% 19%
++ +++
Online reference sites (e.g. 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 5% 6% 4% 15% 17% 10% 12% 13% 8%
Wikipedia) - ++++ +
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99) (99.9) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.25 6.22 6.48 772 10.89 13.72 7.05 843 10.05 12.76 4.88 | 14.94 4.89 6.41 5.86 10.76
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

What is your gender?
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQGENDR
Weighted Total: 1002 135 178 386 232 70 278 159 175 171 209 397 339 144 107 480 507
Total: 1002 128 203 360 239 69 256 185 173 170 209 245 370 210 162 483 504
Male 48% 44% 53% 47% 47% 51% 51% 46% 49% 48% 44% 49% 48% 46% 45% | 100% 0%
+ ++++
Female 51% 55% 44% 52% 52% 48% | 45% 52% 50% 52% 56% 51% 50% 51% 52% 0% 100%
-- + el o e
Other 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0%
++++ - - -
No response
Chi2: - - (99) - 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.10 8.66 6.88 5.16 6.34 11.80 6.12 7.20 7.45 7.52 6.78 6.26 5.09 6.76 7.70 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10
What is your gender?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
IQGENDR
Weighted Total: 1002 274 246 168 83 56 215 158 101 60 446 56 443 263 286 90
Total: 1002 278 247 172 87 58 214 146 103 62 455 53 438 264 299 92
Male 48% 44% 62% 36% 33% 58% 52% 47% 45% 39% 48% 55% 47% 49% 47% 51%
++++
Female 51% 55% 38% 60% 63% 42% 47% 53% 54% 56% 49% 45% 52% 49% 51% 48%
+ i o 2 ++
Other 1% 1% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
+++ + ++ +
No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.10 5.88 6.24 747 10.51 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.59] 13.46 4.68 6.03 5.67 10.22

EKOS Research Inc. 2020

PAGE 26




05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which federal political party do you support the most?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QPOL

Weighted Total: 869 120 156 325 211 55 249 135 145 147 188 333 300 127 99 423 429

Total: 879 116 178 310 218 55 231 161 146 147 189 207 328 184 150 429 433

Liberal Party of Canada 31% 30% 15% 37% 33% 43% | 26% 30% 36% 35% 34% 32% 27% 33% 36% 29% 35%
++ + -- -- - ++

Conservative Party of Canada 29% 26% 48% 30% 15% 22% | 16% 30% 31% 32% 40% 32% 33% 21% 12% | 36% 22%
++++ +4+++ + ++ -- o i e e e 2

New Democratic Party 19% 26% 24% 18% 14% 18% | 32% 18% 14% 11% 14% 16% 17% 26% 30% | 14% 23%
+ + - ++++ - - ++  +++4 +++

Green Party of Canada 10% | 16% 6% 10% 9% 9% | 16% 10% 9% 8% 4% 5% 13% 13% 12% 7% 12%
++ -- ++++ ++ ++

Bloc Québécois 6% 0% 0% 0% 27% 0% 4% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5%

el s -

Other 5% 2% 8% 5% 2% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 0% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2%

++ -- ++ - ++++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: -] (99.9) 99.9 (99.9) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.31 9.10 7.35 5.57 6.64 13.21 6.45 7.72 8.11 8.08 7.13 6.81 5.41 7.22 8.00 4.73 4.71
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Which federal political party do you support the most?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
QPOL
Weighted Total: 869 274 248 168 84 56 187 143 88 52 385 37 390 232 249 77
Total: 879 278 249 172 88 58 189 133 89 54 400 37 389 235 263 82
Liberal Party of Canada 31% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37% 31% 21% 31% 31% 29% 32% 31% 27%  51%
++++ + -- -+t
Conservative Party of Canada 29% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 34% 47% 43% 20% 17% 28% 32% 15% @ 28% 21%
- 4+t +  ++++ +++ - ++
New Democratic Party 19% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 7% 15% 13% 29% 27% 24%  23% 22%  28% 9%
- 4+t - + 44+ ++ ++++ -
Green Party of Canada 10% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 3% 5% 9% 14% 14% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10%
-+ttt - - ++++
Bloc Québécois 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 17% 0% 3% 0% 5% 4% 0% 19% 0% 3%
-+ttt -- -- 4+t
Other 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 11% 6% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 6%
-- - - +++ -
Don't know/No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.31 5.88 6.21 7.47 1045 12.87 7.13 8.50 10.39 13.34 490, 16.11 4.97 6.39 6.04 10.82
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

What is your age?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QAGE
Weighted Total: 998 135 177 387 231 67 281 160 175 172 209 397 340 145 106 475 503
998 128 202 361 238 66 259 186 173 171 209 245 371 211 161 478 500
18-34 28% 23% 29% 28% 30% 32% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 15% 23% 59% 55% 30% 25%
++++ o -+ -
35-44 16% 14% 21% 14% 16% 17% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 14% 21% 12% 14% 15% 16%
++ i o e — +++
45-54 18% 23% 16% 18% 14% 21% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 20% 19% 11% 11% 18% 18%
+ - i e o -- -
55-64 17% 15% 17% 18% 19% 10% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% | 23% 17% 9% 7% 17% 18%
i o e i o o
65 or greater 21% 24% 17% 22% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 27% 21% 8% 13% 19% 23%
i 2 o e M o e e +
No response
- - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.10 8.66 6.90 5.16 6.35 12.06 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.09 6.75 7.72 4.48 4.38
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
What is your age?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
QAGE
Weighted Total: 998 271 248 168 84 56 214 157 98 59 448 56 442 264 286 90
Total: 998 275 249 172 88 58 213 145 100 61 457 53 437 265 299 92
18-34 28% 24% 16% 48% 46% 20% | 21% 11% 22% 40% 36% 29% 26% 31% 31% 58%
S o e e e e e ++  4+++ ++++
35-44 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 16% 11% 18% 17% 18% 20% 15% 17% 19% 16%
45-54 18% 19% 18% 12% 16% 15% 16% 12% 22% 23% 18% | 29% 18% 15% 17% 12%
-- - ++
55-64 17% 19% 19% 10% 14% 25% | 24% 22% 19% 12% 13% 15% 16% 18% 19% 6%
+++ -
65 or greater 21% 24%  30% 16% 8% 27% 23% 43% 19% 8% 15% 7%  26% 19% 15% 9%
++++ - ++++ -- - +++
No response
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.10 5.91 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.71 8.14 9.80 12.55 4.58 ] 13.46 4.69 6.02 5.67 10.22
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QEDUC
Weighted Total: 993 133 176 383 230 70 279 160 174 170 204 397 342 146 108 472 500
Total: 993 126 201 357 237 69 257 186 172 169 204 245 373 212 163 475 497
Grade 8 or less 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+++ ++++ ++
Some high school 7% 9% 12% 6% 5% 2% 2% 9% 8% 9% 9% | 17% 0% 0% 0% 7% 7%
+++ ++++
High School diploma or equivalent 33% 32% 31% 36% 30% 36% | 19% 26% 38% 45% 43% | 82% 0% 0% 0% 34% 33%
-- +  ++++ A
Registered Apprenticeship or other 7% 8% 10% 3% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 10% 7% 0% 19% 0% 0% | 10% 4%
trades certificate or diploma + ++ - + -+ttt s I s .5
College, CEGEP or other non- 21% 20% 17% 23% 21% 21% 19% 31% 23% 18% 16% 0% 61% 0% 0% 18% 23%
university certificate or diploma ++++ - i -
University certificate or diploma 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 6% 11% 0% 20% 0% 0% 6% 7%
below bachelor's level - +++ - 4+
Bachelor's degree 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 14% | 31% 11% 9% 8% 6% 0% 0% 100% 0% 14% 15%
++++ -- i o e
Post graduate degree above 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% | 21% 9% 7% 4% 7% 0% 0% 0% 100% 10% 11%
bachelor's level ++++ - - - - - - 4+++H
No response
Chi2: - (99) (99.9) (99.9) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.11 8.73 6.91 5.19 6.37 11.80 6.11 7.19 7.47 7.54 6.86 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.50 4.40
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
QEDUC
Weighted Total: 993 268 246 167 84 56 213 155 98 59 444 55 436 261 286 89
Total: 993 272 247 171 88 58 212 143 100 61 453 52 431 262 299 91
Grade 8 or less 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
++++ +++
Some high school 7% 3% 10% 4% 4% 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 5% | 14% 6% 4% 8% 5%
- ++ - ++ -
High School diploma or equivalent 33% 37% 33% 29%  17% 32% 34% 47% 38% 22% 28% 29%  37% 34%  27% 26%
+ ++++ - - ++ -
Registered Apprenticeship or other 7% 3% 10% 7% 6% 11% 9% 4% 3% 3% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 3%
trades certificate or diploma - ++ ++
College, CEGEP or other non- 21% 20% 22% 19% 35% 10% 21% 22% 19%  31% 21% | 31% 21% 22%  25% 15%
university certificate or diploma ++++ - + + +
University certificate or diploma 7% 7% 9% 4% 5% 10% 10% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6%
below bachelor's level + - + -
Bachelor's degree 15% 16% 11% 19% 19% 13% 12% 8% 14% 16% 17% 8% 13% 13% 17%  25%
- + - ++ +++
Post graduate degree above 11% 13% 5% 18% 14% 13% 7% 5% 13% 12% 13% 8% 11% 10% 12%  20%
bachelor’s level e s s 5 - - ++ +++
No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.11 5.94 6.24 749 1045 12.87 6.73 8.20 9.80 12.55 4.60| 13.59 4.72 6.05 5.67 10.27
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which of the following best represents your religious beliefs?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QRELIGIO
Weighted Total: 982 133 174 378 227 69 270 159 170 170 208 390 338 139 103 472 493
Total: 982 126 199 351 236 67 249 184 166 169 208 241 369 203 156 473 492
Anglican 6% 5% 4% 8% 1% 14% 0% 6% 4% 6% 15% 8% 7% 1% 2% 6% 6%
++ T T ++ -
Baptist 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
++ - +4
Catholic 22% 4% 14% 15% 53% 11% | 17% 22% 20% 30% 24% 23% 25% 18% 15% 24% 21%
et - -- ++ -
Christian Orthodox 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
+
Lutheran 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
++ - --
Pentecostal 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
+ - - +
Presbyterian 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
+4+
United Church 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 1% 3% 9% 11% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6%
- et -
Evangelical (other) 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
e+ .
Protestant (other) 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
- - e+ --
Christian (other) 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
- ++
Jewish 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
+ . +4
Buddhist 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
e+ - +
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
++
Muslim 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
++
Sikh 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
++
Eastern religions 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+
Traditional (Indigenous) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Spirituality +++ +++
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
+
REFORMED CHRISTIAN 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
++ ++ -- ++
MENNONITE 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
+
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

SALVATION ARMY/SALVATIONIST 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
OTHER MAINLINE PROTESTANT 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(MORAVIAN, METHODIST) ++ +
LDS / MORMON 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
+
Other religions (specify) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
++ ++ 4
No religious affiliation 46% | 57% 44% 50% 34% 40% | 60% 49% 48% 35% 32% | 39% 47% 56% 57% 46% 45%
+++ ++ ++++ +++ +++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (95) -

Margin of Error,around 50% 3.13 8.73 6.95 5.23 6.38 11.97 6.21 7.22 7.61 7.54 6.79 6.31 5.10 6.88 7.85 4.51 4.42
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Which of the following best represents your religious beliefs?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
QRELIGIO
Weighted Total: 982 267 244 166 83 55 215 158 101 60 448 56 439 261 283 86
Total: 982 272 245 170 87 57 214 146 103 62 457 53 432 263 296 88
Anglican 6% 6% 10% 5% 1% 0% 0% 37% 0% 0% 0% 5% 10% 1% 4% 4%
++++ -- - i o e e 2 -- o ++++ --
Baptist 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
- 4+t - - 4+t o -
Catholic 22% 26% 26% 8% 8% 58% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27% 11% 43% 15% 21%
+ + P o e s e o i o e e 2
Christian Orthodox 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
++++ - ++
Lutheran 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
++ e - -- ++
Pentecostal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
- ++++ -
Presbyterian 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
e - ++
United Church 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 0% 0% 36% 0% 0% 0% 3% 8% 3% 5% 1%
++ - i o e e 2 -- o +++ -- --
Evangelical (other) 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1%
++++ - ++++ -+ --
Protestant (other) 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 18% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%
- -- - 4+t o ++ --
Christian (other) 4% 3% 7% 1% 5% 4% 0% 0% 37% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
+++ -- i e e e 2 o
Jewish 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%
+ - ++++ - - -- - 4+t
Buddhist 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
++++ -
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
++++ +++
Muslim 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
+++ ++++ - -- ++++
Sikh 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
++++ ++++
Eastern religions 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
+++ ++
Traditional (Indigenous) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 8% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Spirituality ++++ -+t
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
++++
REFORMED CHRISTIAN 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
++++ - ++
MENNONITE 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
++++ - +++
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SALVATION ARMY/SALVATIONIST 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
++ ++++
OTHER MAINLINE PROTESTANT 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(MORAVIAN, METHODIST) ++++
LDS / MORMON 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
++++ 4 4+
Other religions (specify) 2% 1% 1% 6% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2%
- 4+t ++ -- - ++++ o ++++
No religious affiliation 46% 45% 27% 63% 64% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 39% 50% 42%  52% 41%
S o e e e e e i e e +++ ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.13 5.94 6.26 752 10.51 12.98 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.71 6.04 570 10.45
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Other than Canadian, to which ethnic or cultural groups do you consider yourself to belong?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QETHN
Weighted Total: 859 113 147 338 201 59 250 130 141 147 188 333 296 121 98 414 432
Total: 865 109 171 315 208 59 228 155 142 149 188 203 324 179 148 417 435
Indigenous (First Nations, Inuit, 6% 7% 9% 6% 4% 10% 6% 9% 12% 6% 2% 7% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6%
Métis) +++ -
British Isles (English, Irish, 52% | 71% 54% 63% 16% 67% | 46% 51% 55% 49% 60% 56% 49% 46% 49% 50% 53%
Scottish, Welsh, etc.) ++++ ++++ ++ - +++ +
French (French Canadian, 31% | 14% 16% 16% 76% 32% 32% 35% 28% 33% 26% 31% 34% 28% 26% 31% 30%
Québécois, Acadian, etc.) - - - 4+
Other Western European (German, 17% | 25% 29% 18% 3% 22% 20% 24% 19% 18% 9% 15% 19% 23% 17% 16% 17%
Dutch, Austrian, Belgian, Swiss, ++  ++++ ++ +
etc.)
Other Northern European 7% | 16% 13% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 7%
(Norwegian, Swedish, Danish, ++++ +++ -
Finnish, etc.)
Eastern European (Ukrainian, 11% 12%  23% 12% 2% 2% 12% 11% 10% 13% 7% 8% 11% 16% 12% 10% 11%
Polish, Russian, Hungarian, ++++ - g ++
Romanian, etc.)
Southern European (Italian, 5% 2% 3% 7% 2% 5% 6% 8% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 9% 2% 4% 5%
Portuguese, Spanish, Greek, +++ - ++ - - +++
Yugoslav, etc.)
Jewish 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
+ - E +
Caribbean (Jamaican, Haitian, etc.) 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2%
- -- + -- ++
Latin American (Mexican, 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Colombian, Salvadorean, etc.) ++++ ++ ++H
Black African (Somali, Ethiopian, 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Nigerian, Black Nova Scotian, etc.) ++++ -
Arab (Lebanese, Egyptian, 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Moroccan, etc.) + +++ - ++ - +
West Asian (Iranian, Turk, Afghan, 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
etc.) ++ + + -
South Asian (East Indian, 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) ++ +++ - +++ ++H
East Asian (Chinese, Korean, 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Japanese, etc.) ++ ++ - ++
Southeast Asian (Filipino, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Vietnamese, etc.) ++ ++ -
American 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Oceanian (Australian, New 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Zealander, Pacific Islander, etc.) ++
Other (please specify) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
+ +++ -
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Don't know/No response
Chi2: -] (99.9) (99.9) (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.33 9.39 7.49 5.52 6.79 12.76 6.49 7.87 8.22 8.03 7.15 6.88 5.44 7.32 8.06 4.80 4.70
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Other than Canadian, to which ethnic or cultural groups do you consider yourself to belong?

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
QETHN
Weighted Total: 859 236 212 153 71 48 191 139 85 56 376 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 865 243 213 159 75 50 193 128 89 58 384 53 439 265 300 93
Indigenous (First Nations, Inuit, 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 9% 11% 6% | 100% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Métis) ++++ ++ -
British Isles (English, Irish, 52% 52% 59% 58% 51% 1% | 24% 74% 56% 39% 59% | 34% 100% 29% 48% 17%
Scottish, Welsh, etc.) ++ == 44+ - +++H - 4+++
French (French Canadian, 31% 31% 16% 34% 32% 93% | 59% 11% 14% 17% 29% | 44% 17% 100% 14% 5%
Québécois, Acadian, etc.) +4+++ ++++ -- ++ - 4+++
Other Western European (German, 17% 13% 16% 27% 21% 2% 8% 14% 28% 26% 20% 9% 18% 10% 52% 8%
Dutch, Austrian, Belgian, Swiss, - ++++ +++ + - - 4+ -
etc.)
Other Northern European 7% 5% 8% 10% 9% 0% 1% 8% 7% 3% 10% 7% 8% 4% 20% 2%
(Norwegian, Swedish, Danish, - ++++ ++ - 4ttt -
Finnish, etc.)
Eastern European (Ukrainian, 11% 9% 10% 16% 9% 0% 8% 7% 9% 15% 14% 5% 8% 5% 32% 4%
Polish, Russian, Hungarian, ++ - ++ - - 4+ -
Romanian, etc.)
Southern European (Italian, 5% 4% 5% 3% 11% 0% 7% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 2% 14% 6%
Portuguese, Spanish, Greek, +++ ++ - - 4ttt
Yugoslav, etc.)
Jewish 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 17% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 18%
-- - ++++ - - ++++
Caribbean (Jamaican, Haitian, etc.) 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1%  20%
+ - e s
Latin American (Mexican, 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%
Colombian, Salvadorean, etc.) ++ - ++++
Black African (Somali, Ethiopian, 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 16%
Nigerian, Black Nova Scotian, etc.) - - - - ++++
Arab (Lebanese, Egyptian, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 7%
Moroccan, etc.) ++ ++++
West Asian (Iranian, Turk, Afghan, 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
etc.) ++ - ++++
South Asian (East Indian, 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%
Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) ++ ++++ - - - 4+
East Asian (Chinese, Korean, 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 11%
Japanese, etc.) +++ - ++ - ++++
Southeast Asian (Filipino, 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%
Vietnamese, etc.) ++++ - - - ++++
American 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 5%
++++
Oceanian (Australian, New 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Zealander, Pacific Islander, etc.) +
Other (please specify) 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
+ +++
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Don't know/No response
Chi2: -] (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.33 6.29 6.71 777 1132 13.86 7.05 8.66 10.39 12.87 5.00| 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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